



THE MUNICIPAL CITY COUNCIL OF PORT LOUIS

To all Bidders

Dear Sir,

RENOVATION OF PORT LOUIS THEATRE – PHASE 1
CENTRAL PROCUREMENT BOARD REF. No CBP/33/2017
Addendum No 1

Further to the invitation to bid for the above works, you are kindly requested to incorporate the Addendum No 1 (3 pages) to your bid as per Clause 10 of the Instructions to Bidders.

You are required to:

- i) take full account of the whole of addendum No 1 whilst submitting your bid.
- ii) Enclose the whole of addendum No 1 in your bid documents at submission.
- iii) Acknowledge receipt of addendum No 1 by signing and returning the enclosed acknowledgement form.
- iv) The new date of submission of bid is **Tuesday 12th September 2017 up to at 13.30 hours** (local time) at latest and all other conditions remain the same.

Yours faithfully,

.....

J. MULLOO
Chief Executive

Date: 04th August 2017



THE MUNICIPAL CITY COUNCIL OF PORT LOUIS

RENOVATION OF PORT LOUIS THEATRE – PHASE 1
CENTRAL PROCUREMENT BOARD REF. No CBP/33/2017

Addendum No 1

I/We _____ of (Company)

_____ acknowledge

receipt of Addendum No 1 for the above project.

Name:

Signature:

Date:



THE MUNICIPAL CITY COUNCIL OF PORT LOUIS

RENOVATION OF PORT LOUIS THEATRE – PHASE 1 **CENTRAL PROCUREMENT BOARD REF. No CBP/33/2017**

Addendum No 1

1. Section II – Bidding Data Sheet

a) Refer to Pages 1-23 and 1-24

i) ITB 19.1 – line 1

The words '12th November' are deleted and replaced with the words '10th December'

ii) ITB 20.1 – line 3

The words '12th December 2017' are deleted and replaced with the words '9th January 2018'

iii) ITB 23.1 – line 1 and 10 and ITB 26.1 – Line 8

The words '15th August' are deleted and replaced with the words '12th September'

Discard pages 1-23 and 1-24 and replace with revised pages 1-23R and 1-24R